
Kalida High School 

Varsity Boys Baseball

2019-2020

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Monday Mar. 23 Marion Local High School (Scrimmage) Marion Local High School 5:00 PM

Tuesday Mar. 24 Bath High School (Scrimmage) Bath High School 5:00 PM

Thursday Mar. 26 Ottawa-Glandorf High School (Scrimmage) Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Saturday Mar. 28 Alumni (Scrimmage) Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 11:00 AM

Monday Mar. 30 Delphos Jefferson High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Tuesday Mar. 31 * Columbus Grove High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Saturday Apr.  04 Elida High School Elida High School 12:00 PM

Monday Apr. 06 Holgate High School Holgate High School 5:00 PM

Tuesday Apr.  07 * Pandora-Gilboa High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Thursday Apr. 09 McComb High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Saturday Apr. 11 Crestview High School Cresview High School 12:00 PM

Monday Apr. 13 Delphos St. John's High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Tuesday Apr. 14 * Ottoville Local High School Ottoville High School 5:00 PM

Thursday Apr. 16 Arlington High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Saturday Apr. 18 Van Wert High School (DH) Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 11:00 AM

Saturday Apr. 18 Van Wert High School (DH) Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 1:00 PM

Monday Apr. 20 Lima Central Catholic High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Tuesday Apr. 21 * Miller City High School Miller City High School 5:00 PM

Friday Apr. 24 Spencerville High School Spencerville High School 5:00 PM

Saturday Apr. 25 Patrick Henry High School (DH) Patrick Henry High School 11:00 AM

Saturday Apr. 25 Patrick Henry High School (DH) Patrick Henry High School 1:00 PM

Monday Apr. 27 Ayersville High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Tuesday Apr. 28 * Leipsic High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Thursday Apr. 30 Celina High School Celina High School 5:00 PM

Friday May 01 Coldwater High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Tuesday May 05 * Ft. Jennings High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Wednesday May 06 Allen East High School Holy Name Field HS BASEBALL 5:00 PM

Thursday May 07 Ottawa-Glandorf High School Ottawa-Glandorf High School 5:00 PM

Friday May 08 Liberty Benton High School Liberty-Benton High School 5:00 PM

Monday May 11 Tinora High School Tinora High School 5:00 PM

Tuesday May 12 * Continental High School Continental High School 5:00 PM

Monday May 18 Lincolnview High School Lincolnview High School 5:00 PM


